

CrMMO No. 1103 of 2025

31.03.2026 Present: Ms. Rekha Kumari, Advocate for petitioner.

Steps for service of respondents have been taken. Let notices to the respondents be issued for 04.05.2026 on the steps so taken.

POA on behalf of respondent No. 1 has been filed by Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

31.03.2026
(Shalini)