

Cr.MMO No. 1103 of 2025

04.05.2026 Present: None.

Notices issued to respondents No. 2 and 3 for today have been received back after validly served. However, none is present on their behalf.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No. 1 has already been filed by Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate. Service is complete. Let the petition be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Registrar

04.05.2026
(DKS)